OP \$40.00 4920414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S R Door Inc.		04/13/2020	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Palmer-Donavin Manufacturing Company	
Street Address:	3210 Centerpoint Drive	
City:	Grove City	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4920414	SEAL-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6143659516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-220-5120

Email: mmeluch@isaacwiles.com

Correspondent Name: Maribeth Meluch
Address Line 1: Two Miranova Place

Address Line 2: Ste 700

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribeth Meluch
SIGNATURE:	/Maribeth Meluch/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=S R Door Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=S R Door Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

S R Door, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark, SEAL-RITE, U.S. Reg. No. 4,920,414 (the "Mark"):

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to The Palmer-Donavin Manufacturing Company, an Ohio corporation ("Assignee") all of its entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Mark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made, together with:

- (i) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and for which the Mark was registered;
- (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark; and
- (iii) all rights to sue for pay, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark.

Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the foregoing U.S. Trademark to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to affect this assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Mark.

Assignor represents and warrants that:

- (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;
- (ii) the registration for the Mark is valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
- (iii) Assignor has not licensed the Mark to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark or service mark rights with respect to the Mark to any other person or entity;
 - (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Mark;
- (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
- (vi) execution of this Assignment and performance of Assignor's obligations hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or any provision of Assignor's Code of Regulations or By-laws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0396 After the Effective Date, Assignor agrees to make no further use of the Mark or any mark confusingly similar thereto, anywhere in the world, except as may be expressly authorized by the parties in writing, and Assignor agrees to not challenge Assignce's use or ownership, or the validity, of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date written below ("Effective Date.")

ASSIGNOR: S R Door, Inc.

By: ______

Its: Ronald E. Calhoun, President Date: 4/3/2020

STATE OF OHIO

: SS

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this 13 day of April, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Ronald E. Calhoun, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of S R Door, Inc.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 day of April, 2020.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

SE PROPERTIES DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTIO

JOHN D. JOLLEY
Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Onio
My Commission Has No Expiration
Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006915 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 04/14/2020